Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08-21-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 100889 100797740

	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
Hirot	o SUGAHARA	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA 467, JAPAN						
1	 B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No 							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:							
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: August 7, 1998	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No						
	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 7, 1998.							
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No								
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name:James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 9809)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: <u>August 13, 1998</u>						
BUYEN		of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
L		POSIT ACCOUNT USE						

08/19/1998 DH

01 FC:581

AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry;

Charge any fee due to our PATENT Deposit Account No. 15-0461 PATEN 1
REEL: 9387 FRAME: 0972

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroto Sugahara	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
(7	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)				
		unde	In consideration of the sum of one signed, the undersigned agree(s)		ood and valuable considerations paid is assign, transfer and set over to	to each of the
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee (9) Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Miz	uho-ku, Nagoya 467, J	lapan	
		in 35 divisi reexa	U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and onal, continuation, substitute, and mination certificates that may be g	in all applications for pater d reissue application(s), granted on the invention kr		on-provisional,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	METHOD FOR MANUFAC	TURING INK JET PRI	NT HEAD	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 100889)
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on August 7, 19	98		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 13,	1998		
or continuous of a valid resulting entire interests.	es may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(s) nuation or division thereof, or in obtaining evidence and goi 3) The undersigned agree(s) as of the International Convent 4) The undersigned agree(s) if United States patent to the A 5) The undersigned hereby from said application(s) to the agreest herein assigned, and the A 6) The undersigned hereby g	to execution for to perform authorize said A at he harrant(s)	ute all papers necessary in connecent or reissue application based to ard with such interference. cute all papers and documents a Protection of Industrial Property or mall affirmative acts which may be a ceed and request(s) the Commissingnee, as Assignee of the entire is (they have) not executed, and wi	etion with any interference thereon, for the invention, and perform any act which similar agreements. The recessary to obtain, maintainer of Patents to issue interest, and hereby cover any agreen the power to insert on this a	assignment any further identification v	iny application in every way with claims or ination a grant United States to convey the
		•	e undersigned on the date(s) op			
Date	Aug. 7, 1998			·	Sigahara	(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
Date -			Name of Inv	_		(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor (SEAL) Name of Inventor (SEAL)				
Date			Name of Inv			(SEAL)
should b	This assignment should prefe e signed before at least two w	rably be	signed before: (a) a Notary Public who also sign here:	if within the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If r	neither, then it
Date	ang . 7. 19	198	Witness	yoshikaza J	akahaeli	
Date	any 7. 19	398	Witness	Manabu Yos	ukuh ashi himira	

PATENT REEL: 9387 FRAME: 0973